506902919 10/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6949743

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUN-LI LIU	09/28/2021
WEI-CHIH WANG	09/28/2021
YUAN-HUNG WANG	09/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANPEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO.6, DUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK,
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17492747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17032685992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET, SUITE 818

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110P000687US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=110P000687US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=110P000687US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=110P000687US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 506902919 REEL: 057685 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. 110P000687US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
SYSTEM OF DRIVING AND CONTROLLING MOTOR

The P. (Check One) U.S. Pate IWE to The at IWE to	S. Patent Application Se S. Patent No. TENT RIGHTS assigne i. Patent rights only ridwide Patent rights. In at Application identified a elieve that I/WE am/are ove-identified Application	erial No and under this age on this case, the above. the original invented in was made or any will false st	reement are: assignee shall have the entor(s) of a claimed invaluation authorized by me/us. tatements made in this A	PR(S) concurrently with this Assignment or right to claim the benefit of the filin ention in the application. Assignment is punishable under 18	g date
The P. (Check One) U.S. Pate IWE b The B	S. Patent Application Se S. Patent No. TENT RIGHTS assigne i. Patent rights only ridwide Patent rights. In at Application identified a elieve that IWE am/are ove-identified Applicatio ereby acknowledge that	erial No and under this age on this case, the above. the original invented in was made or any will false st	reement are: assignee shall have the entor(s) of a claimed invaluation authorized by me/us. tatements made in this A	ede right to claim the benefit of the filin	g date
The P. (Check One) U.S. Pate IWE to The at I/WE to	S. Patent No. TENT RIGHTS assigne Patent rights only ridwide Patent rights. In the Application identified a elieve that I/WE am/are ove-identified Application ereby acknowledge that	n this case, the above. The original inventions made or any will false st	reement are: assignee shall have the entor(s) of a claimed involutional authorized by me/us. tatements made in this A	e right to claim the benefit of the filin ention in the application.	g date
The P. (Check One) U.s wo of any U.S. Pate IME to The at IME to	TENT RIGHTS assigner Description of the properties of the propert	n this case, the above. the original invenues made or any will false st	reement are: assignee shall have the entor(s) of a claimed invo- authorized by me/us. tatements made in this A	e right to claim the benefit of the filin ention in the application.	
(Check One) U.s. Wo of any U.S. Pate IME to The at IME to 1001 by fine or in	i. Patent rights only ridwide Patent rights. In it Application identified a elieve that I/WE am/are ove-identified Applicatio ereby acknowledge that	n this case, the above. the original inve in was made or any will false st	assignee shall have the entor(s) of a claimed inveated by me/us. tatements made in this A	ention in the application.	
■ U.s wc of any U.S. Pate IME t The at IME t	Idwide Patent rights. In ht Application identified a elieve that I/WE am/are ove-identified Applicatio ereby acknowledge that	above. the original invention was made or any will false si	entor(s) of a claimed invo authorized by me/us. tatements made in this A	ention in the application.	
of any U.S. Pate IWE to The at IWE to	Idwide Patent rights. In ht Application identified a elieve that I/WE am/are ove-identified Applicatio ereby acknowledge that	above. the original invention was made or any will false si	entor(s) of a claimed invo authorized by me/us. tatements made in this A	ention in the application.	
of any U.S. Pate IAWE to The at IAWE to IAWE to 1001 by fine or in	nt Application identified a elieve that I/WE am/are ove-identified Applicatio ereby acknowledge that	above. the original invention was made or any will false si	entor(s) of a claimed invo authorized by me/us. tatements made in this A	ention in the application.	
I/WE to The at I/WE to 1901 by fine or in	elieve that I/WE am/are ove-identified Applicatio ereby acknowledge that	the original inve n was made or any will false si	authorized by me/us. tatements made in this A		usc
The at JAVE h 1001 by fine or in	ove-identified Applicatio ereby acknowledge that	n was made or any will false st	authorized by me/us. tatements made in this A		usc
JAVE h 1001 by fine or in	ereby acknowledge that	any will false st	tatements made in this A	Assignment is punishable under 18	usc
1001 by fine or is				Assignment is punishable under 18	usc
·	iprisonment of not more	than five (5) ye	ears, or both.		
The A			,		
	SIGNOR(S) referred to	in this agreeme	ent is (or are):		
(Full		_	, ,	(FAMILY NAME: Liu)	
				00, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
y 1001000)	, 500,,,0	micoro consir	ou man, montono, o	55, TATAC, 160.0.	
(Full	name of second joint as	signor, if any)	WEI-CHIH WANG	(FAMILY NAME: WANG)	
(Address) NO.	, DUSING 1ST RD., HS	INCHU SCIEN	CE PARK, HSINCHU, 3	00, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
(Full	name of third joint assig	nor, if any)	YUAN-HUNG WANG	(FAMILY NAME: WANG)	
(Address) No.6	Duxing 1st Rd., East D	ist., Hsinchu Ci	ty 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
(Full	name of fourth joint assi	gnor, if any)		(FAMILY NAME:	
(Address)				······	
☐ Additional as	signors are being named	t on senarately	numbered sheets attach	ned hereto	
	ngnora are danig mamou	· on ooperatory	nomocios snocis situari	ica naraw.	
The so	e or first ASSIGNEE(S)	referred to in th	nis agreement is (or are)	:	
(Name of Assign	e) ANPEC ELECT	RONICS CORF	PORATION		
(Address of Assi	nee) NO.6, DUSING	1ST RD., HSIN	ICHU SCIENCE PARK,	HSINCHU, 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057685 FRAME: 0024

The sole or first ASSIGN	EE is: (Check One)		
	∏an individual		
	☐a partnership		
	28 a Corporation of	TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)	
The second A5	:SIGNEE(S) (if any) refi	rred to in this agreement is (or are).	
(Name of Assignee)			
(Address of Assignee)			
The second ASSIGNEE i	s: (Check One)		
	∏an individual		
	☐a partnership		
	☐a Corporation of	(State or Country)	
☐ Additional assignees	are being named on se	arately numbered sheets attached hereto.	
The ASSIGNO	R(S), in consideration	of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and of	ner good and valuable
consideration, receipt of	which is acknowledge	1, have and do hereby assign the following to	each ASSIGNEE; their
successors and assigns:			
	lusive right to the inven		
		ht, fills, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGH	
		e-issue, and re-examination patents and patent	applications relating to
the PATENT RIGHTS; an		o wasan kiking at a milipakatanani na wiliyi o	Lagrance en locación
	· ·	C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign application	
request(s) the Director of	Patents and Trademar	med under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) to is to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(f I interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of si	3) as the ASSIGNEE(S)
successors and assigns.			
Further, the AS	SIGNOR(S) agree(s) to	communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their re	presentatives, any facts
known to the ASSIGNOR	(S) respecting said inve	ntion, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign a	li lawful papers, execute
all divisional, continuation	, substitute, renewal, re	examination, and reissue applications, execute a	I necessary assignment
papers to cause any and	all Letters Patent to be	issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful	eaths, and generally do
		SIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to ob	tain and enforce proper
protection for said invention	an,		
	omey authorization to	nsert the Serial Number and filing date of the a	bove-referenced Patent
Application when known.			
	Yun-Li Liu	(FAMILY NAME: Liu)	
Lin	Yun Li	2021/09	/28
(Signature o	sale or first assignor)	(Date)	

Page 2 of 3

AN-110005-US - 110P000687US

PATENT REEL: 057685 FRAME: 0025

	WEI-CHIH WANG	(FAMILY NAME: WAN	G)	
<u> </u>	Dwg_	2	021/09/28	*******
(Signature of se	cond assignor)		(Date)	
g.	YUAN-HUNG WANG	(FAMILY NAME: WAN	G)	
Juan - wing V	Jama	. 2	021/09/28	
(Signature of trains	SSSIGNOV T		(Čate)	
		(FAMILY NAME:)	
(Secalura of bords	mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm		W-161	

AN-110005-US - 110P000687US

RECORDED: 10/04/2021

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057685 FRAME: 0026